TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED
       Office of the

  Chief Engineer/MZ,

Erragadda, Hyderabad.

Memo.No.CE/MZ/Hyd/AS/PO-II/SA-I/F.SL/ D.No. 1703/13, Dt. 16/11/2013      
Sub : -  Estt – APTRANSCO – A.S – Surrender of Earned Leave for  encashment for 
the year (2013 –2014) – Sanctioned.
Ref:  -  1) Memo No.Addl.Secy/DS(L,IR&R)/AS(L)/PO(R&HRMS)/JPO-I/219/08, 

     Dt.07.07.2011


2) Lr.No.SE/TLC/Metro/Hyd/Adm/C2/F. /D.No.560/2013, Dt. 08.11.2013.


3) Lr.No.SE/ TLC/Metro/Hyd/Adm/C2/F. SEL/D.No.567/2013, Dt. 09.11.2013.

                            *  *  *  *  *

In accordance with the Sub–Regulation – 6 (i) under the regulations 29 of Andhra Pradesh State Electricity Board leave regulations and under reference 1st cited, the following employees are sanctioned Surrender of Earned leave for 15/30 days mentioned at column No.4 against each without actually going on leave.  They are entitled to receive cash value equivalent to leave salary and allowances in lieu of the leave so surrendered as admissible under rules in Andhra Pradesh State Electricity Board / APTRANSCO as detailed against their names.
2. Certified that the surrender of earned leave is sanctioned for the first time during the financial year 2013 –2014.
3. They are having a balance of Earned Leave as shown in column (6) each below after surrender of above leave.
	Sl.

No
	Name /ID.No. 

	Designation
	No. of days surrendered
	Date on which Surrendered
	Balance  EL at credit after surrender (Days)
	Date of last surrendered



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	
	SarvaSri/Smt
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	M. Tulsi Ram, (1043356)
	FM Gr-I
	15
	02/11/2013
	151
	02/11/2012

	2.
	P. Venkat Rao, (1043353)
	FM Gr-II
	15
	02/11/2013
	285
	02/11/2012

	3.
	A. Venkatesh, (1048085)
	SCFD
	15
	02/11/2013
	285
	02/11/2012

	4.
	A.Sharavanda, (1010929)
	SCF
	15
	01/11/2013
	285
	01/11/2012

	5.
	M. A. Mujeeb, (10480080
	SCF
	30
	02/11/2013
	225
	02/11/2011










     C. RAGHUNATH    







 
CHIEF ENGINEER/MZ/HYDERABAD
To
Sri/Smt_________________________________ 

through Superintending Engineer/TLC /Metro/Hyderabad 

Copy to:

The Superintending Engineer/ TLC/Metro/Hyderabad 

The Senior Accounts Officer O/o SE/ TLC/Metro/Hyderabad.

